1
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.
ALTERNATES
TO
SURFACE MOUNT
TANTALUM ELECTROLYTIC
CAPACITORS
NIC COMPONENTS GUIDELINE 090699

20
o C
(u
A)
 a
ft
er
 2
 m
in
. @
 W
V
DC
NOTES
NTC-T104K35TRA TANTALUM CHIP 0.1 10 35 3.2 1.6 1.8 -55 +85 0.065 0.04  18.0 0.5uA
NMC1206X7R104K50TRPLP CERAMIC CHIP 0.1 10 50 3.2 1.6 1.5 -55 +125 0.025  <0.1uA
NACER10M50V3X5.5TR ALUMINUM CHIP 0.1 20 50 3.0 3.0 5.5 -40 +85 0.002 0.14 1660 3uA
NTC-T105K16TRA TANTALUM CHIP 1 10 16 3.2 1.6 1.8 -55 +85 0.087 0.04  10 0.5uA
NMC1206X7R105K16TRPLP CERAMIC CHIP 1 10 16 3.2 1.6 1.5 -55 +125 0.035  <0.1uA
NACE1R0M16V4X5.5TR ALUMINUM CHIP 1 20 16 4.0 4.0 5.5 -40 +85 0.020 0.10 166 3uA
NTC-T225K20K16TRA TANTALUM CHIP 2.2 10 20 3.2 1.6 1.8 -55 +85 0.112 0.06  6.0 0.5uA
NMC1210Y5V225Z16TRPLP CERAMIC CHIP 2.2 +80 / -20 16 3.2 2.5 1.5 -30 +85 0.15  <0.1uA
NACE2R2M50V4X5.5TR ALUMINUM CHIP 2.2 20 50 4.0 4.0 5.5 -40 +85 0.030 0.10 75.4 3uA
NTC-T475K10TRA TANTALUM CHIP 4.7 10 10 3.2 1.6 1.8 -55 +85 0.122 0.08  5.0 0.5uA
NMC1210Y5V475Z16TRPLP CERAMIC CHIP 4.7 +80 / -20 16 3.2 2.5 1.5 -30 +85 0.15  <0.1uA
NACE4R70M35V4X5.5TR ALUMINUM CHIP 4.7 20 35 4.0 4.0 5.5 -40 +85 0.029 0.12 42.3 3uA
NSP4R7M16DTR SOLID ALUM CHIP 4.7 20 16 7.3 4.3 1.9 -40 +105 1.000 0.06 0.18 3uA
NTC-T106K16TRB TANTALUM CHIP 10 10 16 3.5 2.8 2.1 -55 +85 0.188 0.06  2.4 1.6uA
NTC-T106K16TRC TANTALUM CHIP 10 10 16 6.0 3.2 2.8 -55 +85 0.247 0.06  1.8 1.6uA
NMC1210Y5V106Z16TRPLP CERAMIC CHIP 10 +80 / -20 16 3.2 2.5 1.5 -30 +85 0.15  0.32uA
NACE100M16V4X5.5TR ALUMINUM CHIP 10 20 16 4.0 4.0 5.5 -40 +85 0.036 0.16 26.5 3uA
NTC-T106K35TRD TANTALUM CHIP 10 10 35 7.3 4.3 3.1 -55 +85 0.388 0.06  1.0 1.0uA
NACE100M35V5X5.5TR ALUMINUM CHIP 10 20 35 5.0 5.0 5.5 -40 +85 0.044 0.12 19.9 3uA
18
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.
ALTERNATES TO
SURFACE MOUNT

. +
20
o C
(u
A)
 a
fte
r 2
 m
in
. @
 W
VD
C
NOTES
NTC-T226K25TRD TANTALUM CHIP 22 10 25 7.3 4.3 3.1 -55 +85 0.433 0.06  0.8 5.5uA
NACE220M25V6.3X5.5TR ALUMINUM CHIP 22 20 25 6.3 6.3 5.5 -40 +85 0.075 0.14 10.6 5.5uA
NTC-T336K10TRC TANTALUM CHIP 33 10 10 6.0 3.2 2.8 -55 +85 0.262 0.08  1.6 3.3uA
NACE330M10V5X5.5TR ALUMINUM CHIP 33 20 10 5.0 5.0 5.5 -40 +85 0.056 0.20 10.1 3.3uA
NSP330M8DTR SOLID ALUM CHIP 33 20 8 7.3 4.3 1.9 -40 +105 1.600 0.06 0.06 10.6uA
NTC-T476K16TRD TANTALUM CHIP 47 10 16 7.3 4.3 3.1 -55 +85 0.433 0.06  0.8 7.5uA
NACE470M16V6.3X5.5TR ALUMINUM CHIP 47 20 16 6.3 6.3 5.5 -40 +85 0.088 0.16 5.7 7.5uA
NTC-T107K10TRD TANTALUM CHIP 100 10 10 7.3 4.3 3.1 -55 +85 0.463 0.08  0.7 10uA
NACE101M16V6.3X5.5TR ALUMINUM CHIP 100 20 16 6.3 6.3 5.5 -40 +85 0.112 0.16 2.7 10uA
NTC-T227K10TRE TANTALUM CHIP 220 10 10 7.3 4.3 4.3 -55 +85 0.454 0.10  0.8 22uA
NACZ221M16V6.3X8TR ALUMINUM CHIP 220 20 16 6.3 6.3 8.0 -40 +105 0.280 0.16  0.34 22uA
NTC-T337K6.3TRE TANTALUM CHIP 330 10 6.3 7.3 4.3 4.3 -55 +85 0.454 0.10  0.8 21uA
NACZ331M6.3V6.3X8TR ALUMINUM CHIP 330 20 6.3 6.3 6.3 8.0 -40 +105 0.280 0.24  0.34 21uA
19
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.
ALTERNATES TO
SURFACE MOUNT